

Results for Announcement to the Market

	2018	2017	% Growth
Revenue – continuing business	\$75.4 million	\$80.3 million	-6%
Revenue – discontinued business	-	\$10.0 million	
Revenue	\$75.4 million	\$90.3 million	-16%
EBITDA – continuing business	\$30.6 million	\$31.3 million	-2%
Discontinued business and transaction costs*	-\$1.4 million	\$0.3 million	
EBITDA	\$29.2 million	\$31.6 million	-8%
Net profit attributable to members – continuing business	\$8.8 million	\$8.7 million	2%
Discontinued business and transaction costs *	-\$1.1 million	-\$1.1 million	
Net profit attributable to members	\$7.7 million	\$7.6 million	1%

**Non IFRS information*

Dividends

A fully franked interim dividend of 3 cents per share was paid in September 2018. Consistent with the prior year, the Board has not declared a final dividend for 2018 (2017: nil cents per share).

Net tangible assets

The net tangible assets per security as at 31 December 2018 is negative 39.8 cents per share (2017: negative 44.4cents per share).

Audit

This report is based on accounts which are in the process of being audited.

Other information

Any other information required pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 4.3A not contained in this Appendix 4E is found in the attached announcement and financial statements.

Sam Allert

Director, Group CEO
12 February 2019

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Sam Allert
Group CEO
Reckon Limited
(02) 9134 3310

Mr. Clive Rabie
Group MD
Reckon Limited
(02) 9134 3350

Mr. Chris Hagglund
Group CFO
Reckon Limited
(02) 9134 3360